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Dates of publication of the next Including information
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1042 15.XI11.2013 2.X11.2013
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GENERAL INFORMATION

Lists annexed to the ITU Operational Bulletin

Note from TSB

A
OB No.

1028

The following Lists have been published by TSB or BR as Annexes to the ITU Operational Bulletin (OB):

List of Signalling Area/Network Codes (SANC) (Complement to ITU-T Recommendation Q.708 (03/99))
(Position on 15 May 2013)

1027 Legal time 2013

1019 Mobile Network Code (MNC) for the international identification plan for public networks and
subscriptions (According to ITU-T Recommendation E.212 (05/2008)) (Position on 1 January 2013)

1015 Access codes/numbers for mobile networks (According to ITU-T Recommendation E.164 (11/2010))
(Position on 1 November 2012)

1011 List of Issuer Identifier Numbers for the International Telecommunication Charge Card (In accordance
with ITU-T Recommendation E.118 (05/2006)) (Position on 1 September 2012)

1004 List of International Signalling Point Codes (ISPC) (According to ITU-T Recommendation Q.708 (03/99))
(Position on 15 May 2012)

1002 List of Country or Geographical Area Codes for non-standard facilities in telematic services (Complement
to ITU-T Recommendation T.35 (02/2000)) (Position on 15 April 2012)

1001 List of the national authorities designated to assign ITU-T Recommendation T.35 terminal provider
codes (Position on 1 April 2012)

1000 Service Restrictions (Recapitulatory list of service restrictions in force relating to telecommunications
operation) (Position on 15 March 2012)

994  Dialling Procedures (International prefix, national (trunk) prefix and national (significant) number) (In
accordance with ITU-T Recommendation E.164 (11/2010)) (Position on 15 December 2011)

991 List of ITU-T Recommendation E.164 assigned country codes (Complement to ITU-T Recommendation
E.164 (11/2010)) (Position on 1 November 2011)

991 Call-Back and alternative calling procedures (Res. 21.PP-2006)

981  List of ITU Carrier Codes (According to ITU-T Recommendation M.1400 (07/2006) (Position on 1 June 2011)

980 List of Telegram Destination Indicators (In accordance with ITU-T Recommendation F.32 (10/1995))
(Position on 15 May 2011)

978 List of Telex Destination Codes (TDC) and Telex Network Identification Codes (TNIC) (Complement to
ITU-T Recommendations F.69 (06/1994) and F.68 (11/1988)) (Position on 15 April 2011)

977  List of Data Network Identification Codes (DNIC) (According to ITU-T Recommendation X.121 (10/2000))
(Position on 1 April 2011)

976 List of Data Country or Geographical Area Codes (Complement to ITU-T Recommendation X.121
(10/2000)) (Position on 15 March 2011)

974  List of Names of Administration Management Domains (ADMD) (In accordance with ITU-T F.400 and
X.400 series Recommendations) (Position on 15 February 2011)

972 List of terrestrial trunk radio mobile country codes (Complement to ITU-T Recommendation E.218
(05/2004)) (Position on 15 January 2011)

968 Status of Radiocommunications between Amateur Stations of Different Countries (In accordance with
optional provision No. 25.1 of the Radio Regulations) and Form of Call Signs assigned by each
Administration to its Amateur and Experimental Stations (Position on 15 november 2010)

955  Various tones used in national networks (According to ITU-T Recommendation E.180 (03/98)) (Position
on 1 May 2010)

953 List of mobile country or geographical area codes (Complement to ITU-T Recommendation E.212
(05/2008)) (Position on 1 April 2010).

669 Five-letter Code Groups for the use of the International Public Telegram Service (According to ITU-T
Recommendation F.1 (03/1998))

B. The following Lists are available online from the ITU-T website:

List of ITU Carrier Codes (ITU-T Rec. M.1400 (07/2006)) www.itu.int/ITU-T/inr/icc/index.html

Bureaufax Table (ITU-T Rec. F.170) www.itu.int/ITU-T/inr/bureaufax/index.html

List of recognized operating agencies (ROAs) WWw.itu.int/ITU-T/inr/roa/index.html
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Approval of ITU-T Recommendations

By AAP-10, it was announced that the following ITU-T Recommendations were approved, in accordance with
the procedures outlined in Recommendation ITU-T A.8:

- Recommendation ITU-T G.993.2 (2011) Amd. 3 (22/04/2013)
- Recommendation ITU-T G.993.5 (2010) Amd. 3 (22/04/2013)
- Recommendation ITU-T G.997.1 (2012) Amd. 2 (22/04/2013)

- Recommendation ITU-T Q.3942.1 (29/04/2013): Terminating Identification Restriction (TIR) using IP
Multimedia (IM) Core Network (CN) subsystem; Conformance Test Specification;" Part 1: Protocol
Implementation Conformance Statement (PICS)"

- Recommendation ITU-T Q.3943.1 (29/04/2013): Originating Identification Presentation (OIP) and
Originating Identification Restriction (OIR) using IP Multimedia (IM) Core Network (CN) subsystem;
Conformance Tests Specification; Part 1: Protocol Implementation Conformance Statement (PICS)

- Recommendation ITU-T Q.3943.2 (29/04/2013): Originating ldentification Presentation (OIP) and
Originating Identification Restriction (OIR) using IP Multimedia (IM) Core Network (CN) subsystem;
Conformance Tests Specification, Network side; Part 2: Test Suite Structure and Test Purposes (TSS&TP)

- Recommendation ITU-T Q.3943.3 (29/04/2013): Originating Identification Presentation (OIP) and
Originating ldentification Restriction (OIR) using IP Multimedia (IM) Core Network (CN) subsystem;
Conformance Tests Specification; User side; Part 3: Test Suite Structure and Test Purposes (TSS&TP)

- Recommendation ITU-T Q.3946.2 (29/04/2013): IETF SIP RFC3261 Conformance Tests Specification;
Part 2: Test Suite Structure and Test Purposes (TSS&TP)

Assignment of Signalling Area/Network Codes (SANC)
(ITU-T Recommendation Q.708 (03/99))

Note from TSB

At the request of the Administration of Paraguay, the Director of TSB has assigned the following signalling
area/network code (SANC) for use in the international part of the signalling system No. 7 network of this
country/geographical area, in accordance with ITU-T Recommendation Q.708 (03/99):

Country/geographical area or signalling network SANC

Paraguay (Republic of) 7-090

SANC: Signalling Area/Network Code.
Code de zone/réseau sémaphore (CZRS).
Codigo de zona/red de sefializacién (CZRS).
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Telephone Service

(Recommendation ITU-T E.164)

url: www.itu.int/itu-t/inr/nnp

Burkina Faso (country code +226)
Communication of 4.1V.2013:

The Autorité de Régulation des Communications Electroniques et des Postes (ARCEP),Ouagadougou, announces

a eight (8)digits national plan in Burkina Faso .

National numbering plan

A. Mobile telephone networks

Operator

New numbers
AB PQ MC DU

Telmob (ONATEL S.A.)

7000 XXXX — 7099 XXXX
7100 XXXX — 7199 XXXX
7200 XXXX — 7299 XXXX
7300 XXXX — 7399 XXXX
6000 XXXX — 6099 XXXX
6100 XXXX — 6199 XXXX
6200 XXXX — 6259 XXXX

Airtel Burkina S.A.

7700 XXXX — 7799 XXXX
7600 XXXX — 7699 XXXX
7500 XXXX — 7599 XXXX
7400 XXXX — 7499 XXXX
6600 XXXX — 6699 XXXX
6500 XXXX — 6599 XXXX
6400 XXXX — 6419 XXXX

TELECEL FASOS.A

7800 XXXX — 7899 XXXX
7900 XXXX — 7999 XXXX
6800 XXXX — 6859 XXXX
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B. Fixed telephone networks

Three trunk codes will be used for the three areas into which the national territory has been divided for the
purpose. The former fixed network subscriber numbers with the format PQ MC DU become AB PQ MC DU as
indicated in the following table:

Area Former numbers New numbers

PQ MC DU AB PQ MC DU
1 2049 XXXX
1 2052 XXXX 2053 XXXX
1 2090 XXXX 2091 XXXX
1 2096 XXXX 2099 XXXX
2 5030 XXXX 5050 XXXX
3 4045 XXXX 4046 XXXX
3 4049 XXXX
3 4054 XXXX 4056 XXXX
3 4070 XXXX 4071 XXXX
3 4077 XXXX
3 4079 XXXX

Présentation of the ITU-T E.164 numbering plan for country code 226

a) Overview:

The minimum number length (excluding the country code) is 8 digits.
The maximum number length (excluding the country code) is 8 digits.

b) Detail of numbering plan:
NDC (national
destination code) or N(S)N number length
leading digits of N(S)N Usage of E.164 number additional information
(national (significant) | Maximum | Minimum
number) length length

50 8 8 Geographic Number — Fixed Zone code
telephone service Centre — ONATEL S.A.

40 8 8 Geographic Number — Fixed Zone code
telephone service North and East —

ONATEL S.A.

20 8 8 Geographic Number — Fixed Zone code
telephone service West — ONATEL S.A.

70 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Telmob
telephone service (ONATELS.A))

71 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Telmob
telephone service (ONATELS.A))

72 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Telmob
telephone service (ONATELS.A))

73 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Telmob
telephone service (ONATELS.A))
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NDC (national
destination code) or N(S)N number length
leading digits of N(S)N Usage of E.164 number additional information
(national (significant) | Maximum | Minimum
number) length length

74 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Airtel Burkina S.A.
telephone service

75 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Airtel Burkina S.A.
telephone service

76 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Airtel Burkina S.A.
telephone service

77 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Airtel Burkina S.A.
telephone service

78 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Telecel Faso S.A.
telephone service

79 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Telecel Faso S.A.
telephone service

60 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Telmob
telephone service (ONATELS.A.)

61 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Telmob
telephone service (ONATELS.A))

62 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Telmob
telephone service (ONATELS.A.)

65 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Airtel Burkina S.A.
telephone service

64 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Airtel Burkina S.A.
telephone service

66 8 8 Non Geographic Number - Mobile Airtel Burkina S.A.
telephone service

68 8 8 Numéro non géographique — Telecel Faso S.A.
Non Geographic Number

Contact:

Autorité de Régulation des Communications
Electroniques et des Postes (ARCEP)

B.P.01

6437 OUAGADOUGOU 01
Burkina Faso

Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
URL:

4226 50 37 5360/61/62
+226 50 37 5364
secretariat@arce.bf
www.arce.bf

No. 1028 — 7



mailto:secretariat@arce.bf
http://www.arce.bf/

Chile (country code +56)
Communication of 24.1V.2013:

The Subsecretaria de Telecomunicaciones de Chile (Subtel), Santiago de Chile, announces that on 13 April 2013
will be a change in fixed telephony in Chile to add 2 to the current numbering area codes 67 and 61 that is:

Now: 56 (67) 67 0001
New: 56 (67) 2 67 0001

Now: 56 (61) 71 0206
New: 56 (61) 2 71 0206

Area Code Region Date Digit to add
Arica 58 Arica y Parinacota 20-10-2012 2
lquique 57 Tarapaca 23-03-2013 2
Antofagasta 55 Antofagasta 06-04-2013 2
Copiapo 52 Atacama 08-06-2013 2
La Serena 51 Coquimbo 15-06-2013 2
Ovalle 53 08-06-2013 2
Los Andes 34 18-05-2013 2
Quillota 33 18-05-2013 2
San Antonio 35 Valparaiso 18-05-2013 2
Valparaiso 32 Implemented 2
Vifia del Mar 32 Implemented 2
Santiago 2 Metropolitana de Santiago 24-11-2012 2
Rancagua 72 Del Libertador Gral.B.O'Higgins 20-04-2013 2
Curico 75 04-05-2013 2
Talca 71 Del Maule 04-05-2013 2
Linares 73 04-05-2013 2
Concepcion 41 Implemented 2
Talcahuano 41 Del BioBio Implemented 2
Chillan 42 11-05-2013 2
Los Angeles 43 11-05-2013 2
Temuco 45 De La Araucania 23-03-2013 2
Valdivia 63 De Los Rios 25-05-2013 2
Osorno 64 De Los Lagos 25-05-2013 2
Puerto Montt 65 25-05-2013 2
Coyhaique 67 Aysen y Gral.C.lbafez Del Campo 13-04-2013 2
Punta Arenas 61 Magallanes y De La Antdrtica Chilena 13-04-2013 2
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Contact:

César Serrailler M

International Numbering Plan Manager
Entel Chile S.A.

Amunategui 20, piso 10

Santiago de Chile

Chile

Tel: +56 2 4234730

E-mail: PlanNum@entel.cl

Denmark (country code +45)
Communication of 10.1V.2013:

The Danish Business Authority, Copenhagen, announces the following changes to the Danish telephone
numbering plan:

. assignment — mobile communication service
Provider Numbering series Date of assignment
Voxbone S.A. 9280XXXX 1.VI.2013

Communication of 23.1V.2013:

The Danish Business Authority, Copenhagen, announces the following changes to the Danish telephone
numbering plan:

. assignment — mobile communication service

Provider Numbering series Date of assignment

iPinion ApS.. 9299 XXXX 23.1v.2013

Communication of 25.1V.2013:

The Danish Business Authority, Copenhagen, announces the following changes to the Danish telephone
numbering plan:

o withdrawal — mobile communication service

Provider Numbering series Date of withdrawal
Tripplephone A/S. 6096 XXXX and 6097 XXXX 24.IV.2013
o assignment — mobile communication service

Provider Numbering series Date of assignment
Tripple Track Europe ApS 6096 XXXX and 6097 XXXX 24.1vV.2013
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Contact:

The Danish Business Authority
Dahlerups Pakhus

DK-2100 Copenhagen
Denmark

Tel: +45 35291000

Fax: +45 35 46 60 01
E-mail: erst@erst.dk

URL:  www.erst.dk

Kuwait (country code +965)
Communication of 11.1V.2013:

The Ministry of Communications (MOC), Safat, announces an update of the national numbering plan of Kuwait.

V. Mobile network subscriber ranges operated by mobile operator, ZAIN:

Mobile Operator Subscribers Ranges

Zain 98800000 to XXX99999

Contact:

ISCC Kuwait

Ministry of Communications
P.O. Box 318

11111 SAFAT

Kuwait

Tel: +965 2241 1777

Fax: +965 2241 9815
E-mail: iscckuwait@gmail.com
URL: www.moc.kw

Liberia (country code +231)
Communication of 28.11.2013:

The Liberia Telecommunications Authority, Monrovia, announces the following changes to the Liberian
telephone numbering plan:

Provider Numbering series Date of withdrawal

Telelinks International (Offshore) SAL (90) OXXXXXX 28.111.2013

Contact :

Liberia Telecommunications Authority (LTA)
Commission Annex

12th Street, Sinkor, Tubman Boulevard
MONROVIA

Liberia

Tel: +231 27302012

Fax: +231 21000020

Email: info@Ita.gov.Ir

URL: www.lta.gov.Ir
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Moldova (country code +373)
Communication of 18.1V.2012

The National Regulatory Agency for Electronic Communications and Information Technology, Chisinau,
announces that the following blocks of numbers are allocated to mobile network operators from the Republic

of Moldova during 2011-2012.

Mobile numbers

(1) (2) (3) (4)
NDC (National N(S)N number length
Destination Code) Usage of
or leading digits of Maximum Minimum g Additional information
. E.164 Number
N(S)N (National length length
(Significant) Number)
675, 676 8 digits 8 digits Mobile telephone service (GSM) In use
— JSC Moldtelecom Unite
767 8 digits 8 digits Mobile telephone service (GSM) In use
—JSC Moldcell
Contact:

National Regulatory Agency for Electronic Communications
and Information Technology (ANRCETI)

134, Stefan cel Mare Bv.

CHISINAU 2012

Moldova

Tel: +373 2225 1317

Fax: +373 2222 2885

E-mail: office@anrceti.md

URL: www.anrceti.md
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Saudi Arabia (country code +966)
Communication of 9.IV.2013:

The Communication and Information Technology Commission (CITC), Riyadh, announces a new National
Numbering Plan (NNP) of Saudi Arabia. The new NNP requires a change in the Geographic Numbers by adding
one digit ('1') before the NDCs of Geographic Numbers. The change will take place in two phases as described

below.

Changes to an existing resource

Table 9.3/E.129 — Description of number change for national numbering plan for country code (966)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Communicate N(S)N Parallel running
. Proposed
d time and Usage of ding of
date of Old New E.164 number Begins Ends Operator wording o
change number number announcement
2013-05-13 1 ABC XXXX | 11 ABC XXXX | Geographic 2013-05-13 | 2013-07-13 STC, Please dial
01:00 number 01:00 01:00 Atheb 96611 in place
Zone Code (1) of 9661. Please
hold and we
will connect
your call now.
2013-08-18 2 ABC XXXX | 12 ABC XXXX | Geographic 2013-08-18 | 2013-10-18 STC, All Saudi area
01:00 number 01:00 01:00 Atheb codes have
Zone Code (2) been changed;
dial 1 after the
3 ABC XXXX | 13 ABC XXXX | Geographic country code.
number Please hold
Zone Code (3) and we will
] connect your
4 ABC XXXX | 14 ABC XXXX | Geographic
call now.
number
Zone Code (4)
6 ABC XXXX | 16 ABC XXXX | Geographic
number
Zone Code (6)
7 ABC XXXX | 17 ABC XXXX | Geographic
number
Zone Code (7)
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Presentation of ITU-T E.164 numbers in the NNP

Detail of the numbering plan for country code 966

a) Overview:

The minimum number length (excluding the country code) is 9 digits.
The maximum number length (excluding the country code) is 12 digits.

b) Link to the national database:
http://www.citc.gov.sa/English/RulesandSystems/RegulatoryDocuments/Numbering/Pages/default.aspx

c) Detail of numbering plan:

(1) (2) (3) (4)
NDC (national destination N(S)N number length
code) or leading digits of o . .
N(SN (national (significant) Maximum Minimum Usage of E.164 number additional information
number) length length
10 9 9 Reserved for Future
11 9 9 Geographic Numbers Area (1) | Main Cities: Riyadh,
Kharj
12 9 9 Geographic Numbers Area (2) | Main Cities: Makkah,
Jeddah
13 9 9 Geographic Numbers Area (3) | Main Cities: Dammam,
Khobar, Dahran
14 9 9 Geographic Numbers Area (4) | Main Cities: Madenah,
Arar, Tabuk, Yanbu
15 9 9 Reserved for Future
16 9 9 Geographic Numbers Area (6) | Main Cities: Hail, Qasim
17 9 9 Geographic Numbers Area (7) | Main Cities: Abha,
Najran, Jezan
18 9 9 Reserved for Future
19 9 9 Reserved for Future
2 10 12 Reserved for Future
3 10 12 Reserved for Future
4 10 12 Reserved for Future
50 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers Assigned for STC
Mobile
51 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers
Mobile: Trunking Services
52 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers Reserved for Future
Mobile
53 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers Assigned for STC
Mobile
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(1) (2) (3) (4)
NDC (national destination N(S)N number length
code) or leading digits of - . .
N(S)N (national (significant) Maximum Minimum Usage of E.164 number additional information
number) length length

54 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers Assigned for Mobily
Mobile

55 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers Assigned for STC
Mobile

56 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers Assigned for Mobily
Mobile

57 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers
Mobile

58 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers 0581XXXXXX
Mobile 0580XXXXXX

Assigned for Zain

59 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers Assigned for Zain
Mobile

6 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers To be opened once ‘05’
Mobile (except ‘052’) is fully

assigned.

700 8 8 Non Geographic Numbers
Premium rate services

800 10 10 Non Geographic Numbers
Freephone services

811 11 11 Nomadic Services

830 12 12 Non Geographic Numbers
M2M

831 12 12 Non Geographic Numbers
Public Mobile Data

891 11 11 Universal Personal
Telecommunications

9200 - 9209 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers
Shared Cost Services

9250 to 9259 9 9 Non Geographic Numbers
Shared Revenue Services
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Presentation of important numbers related to emergency services and other services of social value

Table A.1 /E.129 - Description of important numbers related to emergency services and other services
of social value

Country:
Saudi Arabia

Important number (1) | Service (2) Allocated or E.164 number or national- Note (5)
assigned (3) only number (4)
112 Emergency service Assigned in the NNP | National-only number
911 Emergency service Assigned in the NNP | National-only number
986 Ministry of Interior — Allocated in the National-only number
Diplomatic Security NNP
987 Command and Control Allocated in the National-only number
Center for Security of Hajjin | NNP
Holy Places
988 Presidency of Meteorology Allocated in the National-only number
and Environment Protection | NNP
992 General Directorate for Allocated in the National-only number
Passports NNP
993 General Department for Allocated in the National-only number
Traffic NNP
994 General Directorate for Allocated in the National-only number
Border Guard NNP
995 General Department for Allocated in the National-only number
Combating Drug NNP
996 Road Security Allocated in the National-only number
NNP
997 Saudi Red Crescent Allocated in the National-only number
NNP
998 Civil Defense Allocated in the National-only number
NNP
999 Police Allocated in the National-only number
NNP
937 Ministry of Health Allocated in the National-only number
(Emergency Call Center) NNP
1919 Ministry of Social Affairs Allocated in the National-only number
(Harm and Family Violence NNP
Reports)
116111 Family Safety Program (Child | Allocated in the Allocated in the NNP
Helpline) NNP
19991 National Anti-Corruption Allocated in the Allocated in the NNP

Commission

NNP
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Country:

Saudi Arabia

19922 Human Rights Commission Allocated in the Allocated in the NNP
NNP

199099 e-Government Program Allocated in the Allocated in the NNP
NNP

1900 Ministry of Commerce and Allocated in the Allocated in the NNP
Industry NNP

1918 Saudi Customs Allocated in the Allocated in the NNP
NNP

199099 Customer Protection Allocated in the Allocated in the NNP

Association

NNP

NP applicability of ITU-T E.164 numbers in the NNP

Table B.1 /E.129 — Description of implementation of NP of ITU-T E.164 numbers in the NNP

COUNTRY: Saudi
Arabia

Geographic numbers

Non-geographic numbers
other than mobile numbers
(e.g., premium rate services,

freephone services)

Mobile numbers

State of NP (1)

Not Implemented yet

Not Implemented yet

Implemented since July 2006

Regulatory Yes Yes Yes
obligation for

operator to

implement NP (2)

Type of NP NA NA All Call Query (ACQ)
implementation (3)

Number Portability NA NA Solution C - Centralized
Database solution Database approach
(if any) (4)

Limitations (4) NA NA No Limitation

Specifications
available on
website (5)

www.citc.gov.sa

www.citc.gov.sa

www.citc.gov.sa

Contact
information for
national
Administration/NP
A (6)

National Numbering Plan
Department

Tel:+ 966 11 461 8050
Tel:+ 966 11 461 8015
email:numbering@citc.gov.sa

National Numbering Plan
Department

Tel:+ 966 11 461 8050
Tel:+ 966 11 461 8015
email:numbering@citc.gov.sa

National Numbering Plan
Department

Tel:+ 966 11 461 8050
Tel:+ 966 11 461 8015
e-mail:numbering@citc.gov.sa

CRDB (if any)
managed/operated
by (7)

NA

NA

Communications and
Information Technology
Commission (CITC)

P.O Box 75606 —

11588 Riyadh

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
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Contact:

Communications and Information Technology Commission

Technical Affairs

National Numbering Plan Department

P.O. Box 75606

11588 RIYADH

Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 11 461 8050
Fax: +966 11 461 8150

E-mail: numbering@citc.gov.sa

Somalia (country code +252)
Communication of 24.1V.2013:

The Ministry of Posts and Telecommunications, Mogadishu, announces that the following numbering ranges

are now available:

Service Numbering range Test number
Mobile GSM 707 XXX XXX +252 70203 011
Mobile GSM 99 XXX XXX +252 99203 011

All administrations and Recognized Operating Agencies (ROAs) are requested to programme their switches to
enable immediate access to these number series.

Contacts:

Mr Abdisalam Osman
Onkod Telecom Somalia
Bosaaso

Somalia

Tel: +252 70203 011

Ministry of Posts and Telecommunications
Directorate General

MOGADISHU
Somalia
Tel:

E-mail : abdisalam@onkodtelecom.com

Turks and Caicos Islands (country code +1 649)

Communication of 17.1V.2013:

+252 59 662 57
E-mail: minpostel_somalia@hotmail.com

The Turks and Caicos Islands Telecommunications Commission, Providenciales, announces that the following
numbering range have been allocated to the operator, Digicel (TCl) Ltd. This numbering range is effective

immediately:

Provider

Service

Numbers

Digicel (TCI) Ltd.

Fixed, Cellular Services

+1 649 338 XXXX
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Contact:

Director General

Turks and Caicos Telecommunications Commission (TCl)
P.O. Box 203

872 Business Solutions Building

Leeward Highway

PROVIDENCIALES

Turks and Caicos Islands

Tel: +1 649 946 1900

Fax: +1 649 946 1119

E-mail: johnwilliams@tcitelecommission.tc
URL: www.telecommission.tc

Uganda (country code +256)
Communication of 23.1V.2013:

The Uganda Communications Commission (UCC), Kampala, announces an Update of the National Numbering
Plan of Uganda in reference to K2 Telecom Limited for Mobile Telephony services .

NDC (National N(S)N Number Length
Destination Code) or
leading digits of N(S)N . . Usage of E.164 Number Additional Information
. L Maximum Minimum
(National (Significant) Lenath Lenath
Number) eng eng
730 9 9 Mobile Telephony services | Network is fully
for K2 Telecom Limited operational
Contact:

Mr. Patrick Mwesigwa
Director - Technology and Licensing
Uganda Communications Commission (UCC)

P.O. Box 7376
KAMPALA
Uganda

Tel: +256 41 433 9000

Fax: +256 41 434 8832
E-mail: pmwesigwa@ucc.co.ug
URL: WWW.UCC.CO.Ug

Austria
Communication of 17.1V.2013:

Other communication

On the occasion of the 200th anniversary of the birth of Theophil Hansen, the Austrian Administration
authorizes an Austrian amateur station to use the special call sign OE200TH from 1 to 14 June 2013 and from
13 to 14 July 2013.
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Changes in Administrations/ROAs and other entities
or Organizations

Botswana
Communication of 26.1V.2013:

Changes of name, address, e-mail address and URL

The Botswana Telecommunications Authority (BTA), Gaborone, announces that it has changed its name. It is
now called: « Botswana Communications Regulatory Authority (BOCRA) ». It also announces that its address, e-
mail address and URL have changed.

Botswana Communications Regulatory Authority (BOCRA)
Plot No. 206/7, Independence Avenue

Private Bag 00495

GABORONE

Botswana

Tel: +267 3957 755

Fax: +267 3957 976

E-mail: ce@bocra.org.bw /info@bocra.org.bw

URL: www.bocra.org.bw

Slovenia
Communication of 22.1V.2013:

Change of name and address

The Ministry of Education, Science, Culture and Sport, Ljubljana, announces that it has changed its name. It is
now called: « Ministry of Education, Science and Sport of the Republic of Slovenia ». It also announces that its
address has changed

Ministry of Education, Science and Sport of the Republic of Slovenia
Masarykova 16

SI1-1000 LJUBLJANA

Slovenia

Tel: +386 1478 4778 /+386 1 400 5400

Fax: +386 1478 4665 /+386 1 400 5329

E-mail: gp.mizs@gov.si

URL: WWWw.mizs.gov.si/en/

Timor-Leste
Communication of 24.1V.2013:
Change of name

The Miinistry of Infrastructure, Dili, announces that it has changed its name. It is now called: « Ministry of
Transport and Communications ».

Ministry of Transport and Communications
Telecommunication Building
Av. Bispo de Medeiros No. 8 Caicoli

DILI
Timor-Leste
Tel: +670 333 9355 /+670 333 9330

Fax: +670 333 9339
URL: timor-leste.gov.tl
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Service Restrictions
See URL: www.itu.int/pub/T-SP-SR.1-2012

Country/geographical area OB

Seychelles 1006 (p.13)
Slovakia 1007 (p.12)

Call-Back
and alternative calling procedures (Res. 21 Rev. PP-2006)

See URL: www.itu.int/pub/T-SP-PP.RES.21-2011/
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AMENDMENTS TO SERVICE

Abbreviations used

Insert
Column
Read

page(s)

PAR paragraph
REP replace
SUP delete

List of Issuer Identifier Numbers for
the International Telecommunication Charge Card

PUBLICATIONS

(in accordance with ITU-T Recommendation E.118 (05/2006))

P 36 Luxembourg ADD

(Position on 1 September 2012)

(Annex to ITU Operational Bulletin No. 1011 — 1.1X.2012)

(Amendment No.13)

Country/ Issuer .
geographical Company Name/Address Identifier Contact Effective date
of usage
area Number
Luxembourg MTX ConnectS.ar.l 89 352 02 Mrs. Alexandra Sevodnyaeva 9.1v.2013
4, rue A. Graham Bell MTX Connect S.ar.l.
L-3235 BETTEMBOURG 4, rue A. Graham Bell
L-3235 BETTEMBOURG
Tel: +357 22030076
Fax: +35722030076
E-mail: noc@mtxc.eu
ADD P 38 Marshall Islands
Country/ Issuer .
geographical Company Name/Address Identifier Contact Effective date
of usage
area Number
Marshall Marshall Islands National 89 692 01 Mr Ayapa Apuahe 4.1V.2013
Islands Telecommunications Marshall Islands National
Authority Telecommunications Authority
P.O Box 1169 P.O Box 1169
Majuro Majuro
Marshall Islands Marshall Islands
Tel: +692 625 3852

Fax: +692 625 3952
E-mail: apuahe@ntamar.net
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Mobile Network Codes (MNC) for the international identification plan
for public networks and subscriptions
(According to Recommendation ITU-T E.212 (05/2008))
(Position on 1st January 2013)

(Annex to ITU Operational Bulletin No. 1019 — 1.1.2013)
(Amendment No. 8)

Country/Geographical area MCC+MNC * Operator/Network
P 28 Luxembourg ADD

27002 MTX Connect S.ar.l.
P37 Somalia ADD

63701 Horizon Telecom LMD

637 02 Horizon Telecom LMD
P 37 South Africa ADD

655 14 Neotel Pty Ltd

655 50 Ericsson South Africa (Pty) Ltd
P 39 Sweden ADD

240 38 Voxbone SA
* MCC: Country Code / Indicatif de pays du mobile / Indicativo de pais para el servicio mévil

MNC: Network Code / Code de réseau mobile / Indicativo de red para el servicio movil

List of ITU Carrier Codes
(According to ITU-T Recommendation M.1400 (03/2013))
(Position on 1 June 2011)

(Annex to ITU Operational Bulletin No. 981 — 1.V1.2011)
(Amendment No. 17)

Country or area/ISO code Company Code Contact

Company Name/Address (carrier code)

P 30 Gibraltar /GIB SUP

CTS (Gibraltar) Limited GIBCS Mr. Alex Caballero

48 Royal Ocean Plaza Tel: +350 216 51500
OCEAN VILLAGE Fax:  +350 216 51502
GIBRALTAR E-mail: alexc@cts-europe.com

P 49 Luxembourg/LUX ADD

MTX ConnectS.ar.l MTX Mrs. Alexandra Sevodnyaeva
4, rue A. Graham Bell Tel: +352 20301062
L-3235 BETTEMBOURG Fax:

E-mail: a.sevodnyaeva@mtxc.eu
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List of Signalling Area/Network Codes (SANC)
(Complement to Recommendation ITU-T Q.708 (03/1999))
(Position on 1 July 2011)

(Annex to ITU Operational Bulletin No. 983 — 1.V11.2011)
(Amendment No. 30)

Numerical order ADD
P22 7-090 Paraguay (Republic of)

Alphabetical order ADD
P36 7-090 Paraguay (Republic of)

SANC: Signalling Area/Network Code.
Code de zone/réseau sémaphore (CZRS).
Codigo de zona/red de sefializacién (CZRS).

List of International Signalling Point Codes (ISPC)
(According to Recommendation ITU-T Q.708 (03/1999))
(Position on 15 May 2012)

(Annex to ITU Operational Bulletin No. 1004 — 15.V.2012)
(Amendment No. 23)

Country/ Unique name of the signalling point Name of the signalling point operator
Geographical Area

ISPC DEC

P 69 Luxembourg ADD
2-135-2 5178 Luxconnect Bettembourg MTX Connect S.ar.l.

P 82 Norway LIR
2-087-4 4796 NIT-GW1 Astrium Services Enterprises AS

P 83 to P 84 Panama SUP

7-027-2 14554 PAWS-PDI-Panamal Panamerican Wireless S.A.

7-027-3 14555 Convergia 2 Convergia Panama SA

7-027-4 14556 Perfect Image 1 Perfect Image Inc

7-028-5 14565 VolP1, Panama VolP Comunicaciones de Panama

7-029-5 14573 Nx Gentel Intl 1 NxGentel de Panama S.A.

7-029-6 14574 COTEDE Int'l 1 Corporacién Continental de Desarrollo S.A.
7-030-3 14579 TNR Int'l 1 TNR Holdings, Inc.

7-030-5 14581 WWT Worldwide Telecom, S.A.
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7-030-6 14582 IFX1 IFX Networks Panama

7-031-0 14584 Skycom 1 Skycom Communications, SA
7-031-1 14585 Convergia 1 Convergia Panama SA
7-031-2 14586 Telemax 1 Telemax Enterprises Inc.
7-031-5 14589 ASN2P ASN2P, S.A.

P 83 Panama LIR
7-028-4 14564 BSC Telefonica Méviles de Panama

P 131 United States ADD

3-186-2 7634 Atlanta, GA AT&T
3-186-4 7636 New York, NY Deutsche Telekom North America, Inc.
ISPC:  International Signalling Point Codes.

Codes de points sémaphores internationaux (CPSI).
Codigos de puntos de sefializacion internacional (CPSI).

National Numbering Plan
(According to ITU-T Recommendation E.129 (11/2009))

Web:www.itu.int/itu-t/inr/nnp/index.html

Administrations are requested to notify ITU about their national numbering plan changes, or to give an
explanation on their webpage concerning the national numbering plan as well as their contact points, so that
the information, which will be made available freely to all administrations/ROAs and service providers, can be
posted on the ITU-T website.

For their numbering website, or when sending their information to ITU/TSB (e-mail: tsbtson@itu.int),
administrations are kindly requested to use the format as explained in Recommendation ITU-T E.129. They are
reminded that they will be responsible for the timely update of this information.

From 15.1V.2013 the following countries have updated their national numbering plan on our site:

Country Country Code (CC)
Armenia +374
Brazil +55
Burkina Faso +226
Costa Rica +506
Madagascar +261
Timor-Leste +670
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List of Signalling Area/Network Codes (SANC)

Note by TSB

1. This List of Signalling Area/Network Codes (SANC) replaces the previous one published as
Annex to the ITU Operational Bulletin No. 983 of 1.VI1.2011. Since then, various new assignments
have been made and they have been published separately in various issues of the ITU Operational
Bulletin. The present List contains all the amendments that have been published up to Operational
Bulletin No. 1028 of 15.V.2013.

2. The present List includes:
- a list of SANC codes in numerical order
- a list of SANC codes in alphabetical order of names of countries/geographical areas.

3. ITU-T Recommendation Q.708 (03/99) states that the assignment of signalling area/network
codes (SANC) is to be administered by the TSB. The assignment/withdrawal of international
signalling point codes (ISPC) will be made by each country who will then notify the TSB.

4.  Arequest for a SANC is to be made by the Administration in writing to the Director of the
TSB. In order to request an additional SANC an Administration must provide the Director of the
TSB notification of the current assignment of ISPCs by that Administration.

5. For information, this List will be updated by numbered series of amendments published in the
ITU Operational Bulletin. Furthermore, the information contained in this Annex is also available on
the ITU website www.itu.int/ITU-T/bulletin/annex.html .

6. Countries who wish to take part in the international signalling network or require an additional
signalling area/network code (SANC) should ask the Director of the TSB for the assignment of an
available SANC code. In their request they may indicate the available SANC code preferred.
Please address any comments to the Director of the TSB:

International Telecommunication Union
Director of the TSB

Place des Nations

CH-1211 GENEVA 20

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 730 5887
Fax: +41 22 730 5853
E-mail: tsbmail@itu.int

7. The designations employed and the presentation of material in this List do not imply the
expression of any opinion whatsoever on the part of the ITU concerning the legal status of any
country or geographical area, or of its authorities.
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List of Signalling Area/Network Codes (SANC)
(Complement to Recommendation ITU-T Q.708 (03/99))

(Position on 15 May 2013)

(Annex to ITU Operational Bulletin No. 1028 - 15.V.2013)

Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order
2-000 Liechtenstein (Principality of)
2-001 Italy

2-002 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-003 Italy

2-004 Greece

2-005 Greece

2-006 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-007 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-008 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-009 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-010 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-011 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-012 Belgium

2-013 Belgium

2-014 Belgium

2-015 Belgium

2-016 France

2-017 France

2-018 France

2-019 France

2-020 France

2-021 France

2-022 France

2-023 France

2-024 Monaco (Principality of)

2-025 Austria

2-026 Austria

2-027 Spain

2-028 Spain

2-029 Spain

2-030 Spain

2-031 Spain

2-032 Hungary

2-033 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-034 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-035 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-036 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-037 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-038 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-039 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-040 Serbia (Republic of)
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Code

Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

2-041
2-042
2-043
2-044
2-045
2-046
2-047
2-048
2-049
2-050
2-051
2-052
2-053
2-054
2-055
2-056
2-057
2-058
2-059
2-060
2-061
2-062
2-063
2-064
2-065
2-066
2-067
2-068
2-069
2-070
2-071
2-072
2-073
2-074
2-075
2-076
2-077
2-078
2-079
2-080
2-081
2-082
2-083
2-084
2-085
2-086
2-087

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Romania

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Czech Republic

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Austria

Austria

Austria

Austria

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Norway

Norway

Norway

Norway
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Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

2-088 Finland

2-089 Finland

2-090 Finland

2-091 Finland

2-092 Estonia (Republic of)

2-093 Italy

2-094 Italy

2-095 Italy

2-096 Latvia (Republic of)

2-097 Belgium

2-098 Belgium

2-099 Belgium

2-100 Russian Federation

2-101 Russian Federation

2-102 Russian Federation

2-103 Russian Federation

2-104 Russian Federation

2-105 Russian Federation

2-106 Russian Federation

2-107 Russian Federation

2-108 Russian Federation

2-109 Russian Federation

2-110 Russian Federation

2-111 Russian Federation

2-112 Russian Federation

2-113 Russian Federation

2-114 Russian Federation

2-115 Russian Federation

2-116 Russian Federation

2-117 Russian Federation

2-118 Russian Federation

2-119 Russian Federation

2-120 Poland (Republic of)

2-121 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-122 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-123 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-124 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-125 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-126 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-127 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-128 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-129 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-130 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-131 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-132 Gibraltar

2-133 Austria

2-134 Poland (Republic of)
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Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

2-135 Luxembourg

2-136 Portugal

2-137 Portugal

2-138 Portugal

2-139 Portugal

2-140 Luxembourg

2-141 Luxembourg

2-142 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-143 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-144 Ireland

2-145 Ireland

2-146 Ireland

2-147 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-148 Iceland

2-149 France

2-150 France

2-151 France

2-152 Albania (Republic of)

2-153 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-154 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-155 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-156 Malta

2-157 Italy

2-158 Italy

2-159 Italy

2-160 Cyprus (Republic of)

2-161 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-162 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-163 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-164 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-165 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-166 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-167 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-168 Bulgaria (Republic of)

2-169 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-170 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-171 Turkey

2-172 Turkey

2-173 Turkey

2-174 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-175 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-176 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-177 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-178 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-179 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-180 Croatia (Republic of)

2-181 Italy
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Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

2-182 Slovenia (Republic of)

2-183 Italy

2-184 San Marino (Republic of)

2-185 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-186 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-187 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-188 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-189 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-190 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-191 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-192 Sweden

2-193 Sweden

2-194 Sweden

2-195 Sweden

2-196 Andorra (Principality of)

2-197 Andorra (Principality of)

2-198 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-199 Estonia (Republic of)

2-200 Armenia (Republic of)

2-201 France

2-202 France

2-203 France

2-204 Belarus (Republic of)

2-205 Sweden

2-206 Greece

2-207 Italy

2-208 Georgia

2-209 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-210 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-211 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-212 Hungary

2-213 Georgia

2-214 Ukraine

2-215 Italy

2-216 Italy

2-217 Denmark

2-218 Bosnia and Herzegovina

2-219 Bosnia and Herzegovina

2-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

2-221 France

2-222 Germany (Federal Republic of)

2-223 Portugal

2-224 Moldova (Republic of)

2-225 Germany (Federal Republic of)

2-226 Germany (Federal Republic of)

2-227 Romania

2-228 Czech Republic
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Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

2-229 Czech Republic

2-230 Czech Republic

2-231 Czech Republic

2-232 Slovak Republic

2-233 Slovak Republic

2-234 Slovak Republic

2-235 Slovak Republic

2-236 Lithuania (Republic of)

2-237 Spain

2-238 Spain

2-239 Spain

2-240 Spain

2-241 Spain

2-242 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-243 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-244 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-245 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-246 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-247 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-248 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-249 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-250 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-251 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-252 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-253 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)
2-254 Finland

2-255 Finland

3-004 Canada

3-005 Canada

3-006 Canada

3-007 Canada

3-008 Canada

3-009 Canada

3-010 Canada

3-011 Canada

3-012 Canada

3-013 Canada

3-016 Saint Pierre and Miquelon (Collectivité territoriale de la République frangaise)
3-017 Moldova (Republic of)

3-018 Greenland (Denmark)

3-020 United States of America
3-021 United States of America
3-022 United States of America
3-023 United States of America
3-024 United States of America
3-025 United States of America
3-026 United States of America
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Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

3-027 United States of America

3-028 United States of America
3-029 United States of America
3-030 United States of America
3-031 United States of America
3-032 United States of America
3-033 United States of America
3-034 United States of America
3-035 United States of America
3-036 United States of America
3-037 United States of America
3-038 United States of America
3-039 United States of America
3-040 United States of America
3-041 United States of America
3-042 United States of America
3-043 United States of America
3-044 United States of America
3-045 United States of America
3-046 United States of America
3-047 United States of America
3-048 United States of America
3-049 United States of America
3-050 United States of America
3-051 United States of America
3-052 United States of America
3-053 United States of America
3-054 United States of America
3-055 United States of America
3-056 United States of America
3-057 United States of America
3-058 United States of America
3-059 United States of America
3-060 Puerto Rico

3-064 United States Virgin Islands
3-068 Mexico

3-069 Mexico

3-070 Mexico

3-071 Mexico

3-072 Mexico

3-073 Mexico

3-074 Mexico

3-075 Mexico

3-076 Jamaica

3-077 Jamaica

3-078 Jamaica

3-079 Jamaica
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Code Geographical Area or Signalling Network — Numerical order

3-084 Barbados

3-085 Barbados

3-086 Barbados

3-088 Antigua and Barbuda

3-089 Antigua and Barbuda

3-092 Cayman Islands

3-093 Cayman Islands

3-096 British Virgin Islands

3-097 British Virgin Islands

3-100 Bermuda

3-104 Grenada

3-108 Montserrat

3-112 Saint Kitts and Nevis

3-116 Saint Lucia

3-120 Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
3-124 Curagao

3-125 Curagao

3-126 Curagao

3-128 Bahamas (Commonwealth of the)
3-132 Dominica (Commonwealth of)
3-136 Cuba

3-137 Cuba

3-140 Dominican Republic

3-141 Dominican Republic

3-142 Dominican Republic

3-144 Haiti (Republic of)

3-148 Trinidad and Tobago

3-149 Trinidad and Tobago

3-150 Trinidad and Tobago

3-152 Turks and Caicos Islands
3-153 Turks and Caicos Islands
3-154 Turks and Caicos Islands
3-156 Guadeloupe (French Department of)
3-160 Martinique (French Department of)
3-164 Aruba

3-165 Faroe Islands

3-168 Anguilla

3-169 Anguilla

3-172 Mexico

3-173 Mexico

3-174 Mexico

3-175 Mexico

3-176 Mexico

3-177 Mexico

3-178 Mexico

3-179 Faroe Islands

3-180 United States of America
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3-181
3-182
3-183
3-184
3-185
3-186
3-187
3-188
3-189
3-190
3-191
3-192
3-193
3-194
3-195
3-196
3-197
3-198
3-199
3-200
3-201
3-202
3-203
3-204
3-210
3-215
3-216
3-227
3-228
3-229
3-230
3-231
3-232
3-233
3-234
3-235
3-236
3-237
3-238
3-239
3-240
3-241
3-242
3-243
3-244
3-245
3-246

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha
Mexico

Mexico

Latvia (Republic of)

Albania (Republic of)

Sweden

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Bulgaria (Republic of)

France

Albania (Republic of)

Latvia (Republic of)

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Romania

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Cambodia (Kingdom of)

Montenegro (Republic of)

Spain

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Estonia (Republic of)

Croatia (Republic of)

Georgia
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3-247 Turkey

3-248 Cyprus (Republic of)

3-249 Portugal

3-250 Romania

3-251 Poland (Republic of)

3-252 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-253 Poland (Republic of)

3-254 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-255 Germany (Federal Republic of)
4-003 Israel (State of)

4-004 Israel (State of)

4-005 India (Republic of)

4-006 India (Republic of)

4-007 India (Republic of)

4-008 India (Republic of)

4-009 India (Republic of)

4-010 India (Republic of)

4-011 India (Republic of)

4-012 India (Republic of)

4-013 India (Republic of)

4-014 India (Republic of)

4-015 India (Republic of)

4-016 India (Republic of)

4-017 India (Republic of)

4-018 India (Republic of)

4-019 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-020 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-021 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-022 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-023 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-024 Afghanistan

4-025 Afghanistan

4-026 Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
4-027 Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
4-028 Myanmar (the Republic of the Union of)
4-029 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-030 Lebanon

4-031 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
4-032 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
4-033 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
4-034 Syrian Arab Republic

4-036 Iraq (Republic of)

4-038 Kuwait (State of)

4-039 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
4-040 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
4-041 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
4-042 Yemen (Republic of)
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4-043 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)

4-044 Oman (Sultanate of)

4-045 Oman (Sultanate of)

4-046 Yemen (Republic of)

4-048 United Arab Emirates

4-049 United Arab Emirates

4-050 Israel (State of)

4-051 Israel (State of)

4-052 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-053 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-054 Qatar (State of)

4-055 Qatar (State of)

4-056 Mongolia

4-057 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-058 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-059 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-060 United Arab Emirates

4-061 United Arab Emirates

4-062 United Arab Emirates

4-064 Iran (Islamic Republic of)

4-065 Iran (Islamic Republic of)

4-070 Azerbaijani Republic

4-071 Azerbaijani Republic

4-072 Bhutan (Kingdom of)

4-074 Kazakhstan (Republic of)

4-075 Kazakhstan (Republic of)

4-076 Kazakhstan (Republic of)

4-077 Kazakhstan (Republic of)

4-078 Kyrgyz Republic

4-079 Kyrgyz Republic

4-080 Japan

4-081 Japan

4-082 Japan

4-083 Japan

4-084 Japan

4-085 Japan

4-086 Japan

4-087 Japan

4-088 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-089 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-100 Korea (Republic of)

4-101 Korea (Republic of)

4-102 Korea (Republic of)

4-103 Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
4-104 Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
4-105 Hong Kong, China

4-106 Hong Kong, China
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4-107 Hong Kong, China

4-108 Hong Kong, China

4-109 Hong Kong, China

4-110 Macao, China

4-111 Hong Kong, China

4-112 Cambodia (Kingdom of)

4-113 Cambodia (Kingdom of)

4-114 Lao People's Democratic Republic
4-119 Macao, China

4-120 China (People's Republic of)
4-121 China (People's Republic of)
4-122 China (People's Republic of)
4-123 China (People's Republic of)
4-124 China (People's Republic of)
4-125 China (People's Republic of)
4-126 China (People's Republic of)
4-127 China (People's Republic of)
4-128 China (People's Republic of)
4-129 China (People's Republic of)
4-135 Democratic People's Republic of Korea
4-136 Afghanistan

4-137 Afghanistan

4-138 Afghanistan

4-139 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-140 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-141 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-142 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-143 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-144 Maldives (Republic of)

4-145 Korea (Republic of)

4-147 Korea (Republic of)

4-148 Korea (Republic of)

4-149 Korea (Republic of)

4-150 Korea (Republic of)

4-151 Korea (Republic of)

4-152 Korea (Republic of)

4-153 Korea (Republic of)

4-154 Korea (Republic of)

4-157 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-158 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-159 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-160 Turkmenistan

4-164 Uzbekistan (Republic of)

4-165 Uzbekistan (Republic of)

4-167 Kyrgyz Republic

4-170 Taiwan, China

4-171 Taiwan, China
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4-172 Taiwan, China

4-173 Taiwan, China

4-174 Taiwan, China

4-175 Reserved

4-176 Hong Kong, China

4-177 Hong Kong, China

4-178 Hong Kong, China

4-179 Hong Kong, China

4-180 Hong Kong, China

4-181 Hong Kong, China

4-182 Hong Kong, China

4-183 Hong Kong, China

4-184 Hong Kong, China

4-190 Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)

4-191 Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)

4-195 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)

4-196 Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)

4-200 Kuwait (State of)

4-205 Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)

4-211 Maldives (Republic of)

4-227 Albania (Republic of)

4-228 France

4-229 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-230 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

4-231 Finland

4-232 Slovenia (Republic of)

4-233 Armenia (Republic of)

4-234 Greece

4-235 Spain

4-236 Lithuania (Republic of)

4-237 Latvia (Republic of)

4-238 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

4-239 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-240 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-241 Ireland

4-242 Ukraine

4-243 Hungary

4-244 Germany (Federal Republic of)

4-245 Greece

4-246 Germany (Federal Republic of)

4-247 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-248 Serbia (Republic of)

4-249 Croatia (Republic of)

4-250 Poland (Republic of)

4-251 Slovak Republic

4-252 Romania

4-253 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
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4-254
4-255
5-001
5-002
5-003
5-004
5-005
5-006
5-007
5-008
5-009
5-010
5-011
5-012
5-013
5-014
5-015
5-016
5-017
5-018
5-019
5-020
5-021
5-022
5-023
5-024
5-025
5-030
5-031
5-032
5-033
5-034
5-035
5-036
5-037
5-038
5-039
5-040
5-041
5-042
5-043
5-044
5-045
5-046
5-047
5-048
5-049

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Philippines (Republic of the)
Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

Singapore (Republic of)
Singapore (Republic of)
Singapore (Republic of)
Singapore (Republic of)
Singapore (Republic of)
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5-050
5-051
5-052
5-053
5-054
5-055
5-056
5-057
5-060
5-061
5-062
5-063
5-065
5-067
5-070
5-072
5-074
5-075
5-078
5-080
5-082
5-084
5-085
5-086
5-088
5-090
5-092
5-094
5-096
5-098
5-100
5-102
5-105
5-107
5-110
5-113
5-115
5-116
5-117
5-118
5-119
5-120
5-121
5-122
5-130
5-131
5-140

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Brunei Darussalam

Brunei Darussalam

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

Guam

Nauru (Republic of)

Papua New Guinea

Papua New Guinea

Tonga (Kingdom of)

Solomon Islands

Vanuatu (Republic of)

Fiji (Republic of)

Fiji (Republic of)

Wallis and Futuna (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
American Samoa

Niue

New Caledonia (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
French Polynesia (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
Cook Islands

Samoa (Independent State of)
Kiribati (Republic of)

Tuvalu

Marshall Islands (Republic of the)
Micronesia (Federated States of)
Palau (Republic of)

Northern Mariana Islands (Commonwealth of the)
Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Democratic Republic of Timor-Leste
Democratic Republic of Timor-Leste

Singapore (Republic of)
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5-141
5-142
5-143
5-220
5-226
5-227
5-228
5-229
5-230
5-231
5-232
5-233
5-234
5-235
5-236
5-237
5-238
5-239
5-240
5-241
5-242
5-243
5-244
5-245
5-246
5-247
5-248
5-249
5-250
5-251
5-252
5-253
5-254
5-255
6-003
6-004
6-005
6-006
6-007
6-008
6-009
6-010
6-011
6-012
6-013
6-014
6-015

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

Singapore (Republic of)

The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Ireland

Poland (Republic of)

Estonia (Republic of)

The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Croatia (Republic of)

Georgia

Armenia (Republic of)

Malta

Greece

Cyprus (Republic of)

Montenegro (Republic of)

Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Turkey

Romania

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Italy

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Slovenia (Republic of)

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Latvia (Republic of)

Slovenia (Republic of)

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Latvia (Republic of)

Poland (Republic of)

Greece

Italy

Egypt (Arab Republic of)

Egypt (Arab Republic of)

Egypt (Arab Republic of)

Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
Morocco (Kingdom of)

Morocco (Kingdom of)

Tunisia

Libya

Libya

Libya

Gambia (Republic of the)

Gambia (Republic of the)
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6-016 Senegal (Republic of)

6-017 Senegal (Republic of)

6-018 Mauritania (Islamic Republic of)
6-019 Mauritania (Islamic Republic of)
6-020 Mali (Republic of)

6-021 Guinea (Republic of)

6-022 Guinea (Republic of)

6-023 Guinea (Republic of)

6-024 Cote d'lvoire (Republic of)
6-025 Cote d'lvoire (Republic of)
6-026 Burkina Faso

6-028 Niger (Republic of the)

6-029 Niger (Republic of the)

6-030 Togolese Republic

6-031 Benin (Republic of)

6-032 Benin (Republic of)

6-033 Mauritius (Republic of)

6-034 Mauritius (Republic of)

6-035 Mauritius (Republic of)

6-036 Liberia (Republic of)

6-038 Sierra Leone

6-039 Sierra Leone

6-040 Ghana

6-041 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)
6-042 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)
6-043 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)
6-044 Chad (Republic of)

6-046 Central African Republic

6-047 Central African Republic

6-048 Cameroon (Republic of)

6-049 Cameroon (Republic of)

6-050 Cape Verde (Republic of)

6-052 Sao Tome and Principe (Democratic Republic of)
6-054 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)
6-055 Gabonese Republic

6-056 Gabonese Republic

6-057 Gabonese Republic

6-058 Congo (Republic of the)

6-059 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-060 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-061 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-062 Angola (Republic of)

6-063 Angola (Republic of)

6-064 Guinea-Bissau (Republic of)
6-066 Seychelles (Republic of)

6-067 Seychelles (Republic of)

6-068 Sudan (Republic of the)
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6-069 Sudan (Republic of the)

6-070 Rwanda (Republic of)

6-071 Rwanda (Republic of)

6-072 Ethiopia (Federal Democratic Republic of)
6-074 Somali Democratic Republic
6-076 Djibouti (Republic of)

6-078 Kenya (Republic of)

6-079 Kenya (Republic of)

6-080 Tanzania (United Republic of)
6-081 Tanzania (United Republic of)
6-082 Uganda (Republic of)

6-083 Uganda (Republic of)

6-084 Burundi (Republic of)

6-085 Burundi (Republic of)

6-086 Mozambique (Republic of)
6-088 Congo (Republic of the)
6-089 Congo (Republic of the)
6-090 Zambia (Republic of)

6-092 Madagascar (Republic of)
6-093 Madagascar (Republic of)
6-094 French Departments and Territories in the Indian Ocean
6-096 Zimbabwe (Republic of)
6-097 Zimbabwe (Republic of)
6-098 Namibia (Republic of)

6-100 Malawi

6-102 Lesotho (Kingdom of)

6-104 Botswana (Republic of)
6-105 Botswana (Republic of)
6-106 Swaziland (Kingdom of)
6-108 Comoros (Union of the)
6-109 South Africa (Republic of)
6-110 South Africa (Republic of)
6-111 South Africa (Republic of)
6-112 South Africa (Republic of)
6-113 South Africa (Republic of)
6-114 Eritrea (State of)

6-116 Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha
6-120 Diego Garcia

6-123 Tanzania (United Republic of)
6-130 Uganda (Republic of)

6-131 Uganda (Republic of)

6-132 Uganda (Republic of)

6-135 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)
6-140 Angola (Republic of)

6-150 Morocco (Kingdom of)

6-160 Ghana

6-170 Sudan (Republic of the)
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6-173 South Sudan (Republic of)

6-174 South Sudan (Republic of)

6-175 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)

6-176 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)

6-177 Cameroon (Republic of)

6-178 Democratic Republic of the Congo

6-179 Democratic Republic of the Congo

6-180 Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
6-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-221 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-227 Estonia (Republic of)

6-228 Lithuania (Republic of)

6-229 Sweden

6-230 Sweden

6-231 Cyprus (Republic of)

6-232 Sweden

6-233 France

6-234 Czech Republic

6-235 Slovenia (Republic of)

6-236 Poland (Republic of)

6-237 Germany (Federal Republic of)

6-238 Sweden

6-239 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-240 Monaco (Principality of)

6-241 Ukraine

6-242 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-243 Iceland

6-244 Spain

6-245 Italy

6-246 Ireland

6-247 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-248 Latvia (Republic of)

6-249 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

6-250 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-251 Hungary

6-252 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-253 Slovenia (Republic of)

6-254 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-255 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-004 Belize

7-008 Guatemala (Republic of)

7-009 Guatemala (Republic of)

7-010 Guatemala (Republic of)

7-012 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-013 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-014 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-015 El Salvador (Republic of)
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7-016 Honduras (Republic of)

7-017 Honduras (Republic of)

7-018 Honduras (Republic of)

7-020 Nicaragua

7-021 Nicaragua

7-023 Costa Rica

7-024 Costa Rica

7-025 Costa Rica

7-026 Panama (Republic of)

7-027 Panama (Republic of)

7-028 Panama (Republic of)

7-029 Panama (Republic of)

7-030 Panama (Republic of)

7-031 Panama (Republic of)

7-032 Peru

7-033 Peru

7-034 Peru

7-035 Peru

7-036 Peru

7-037 Peru

7-038 Peru

7-039 Peru

7-040 Argentine Republic

7-041 Argentine Republic

7-042 Argentine Republic

7-043 Argentine Republic

7-044 Argentine Republic

7-045 Argentine Republic

7-046 Argentine Republic

7-047 Argentine Republic

7-048 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-049 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-050 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-051 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-052 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-053 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-054 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-055 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-056 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-059 Chile

7-060 Chile

7-061 Chile

7-062 Chile

7-063 Chile

7-064 Colombia (Republic of)

7-065 Colombia (Republic of)

7-066 Colombia (Republic of)
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7-067 Colombia (Republic of)

7-068 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-069 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-070 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-071 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-072 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-073 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-074 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-075 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-076 Guyana

7-077 Guyana

7-080 Ecuador

7-081 Ecuador

7-082 Ecuador

7-084 French Guiana (French Department of)

7-088 Paraguay (Republic of)

7-089 Paraguay (Republic of)

7-090 Paraguay (Republic of)

7-092 Suriname (Republic of)

7-093 Suriname (Republic of)

7-096 Uruguay (Eastern Republic of)

7-097 Uruguay (Eastern Republic of)

7-099 Falkland Islands (Malvinas)

7-100 Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

7-150 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-151 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-152 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-153 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)

7-227 Serbia (Republic of)

7-228 Switzerland (Confederation of)

7-229 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-230 Lithuania (Republic of)

7-231 Norway

7-232 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-233 Bosnia and Herzegovina

7-234 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-235 Croatia (Republic of)

7-236 Spain

7-237 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-238 France

7-239 Slovak Republic

7-240 Norway

7-241 Spain

7-242 Ukraine

7-243 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-244 Poland (Republic of)

7-245 Latvia (Republic of)
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7-246
7-247
7-248
7-249
7-250
7-251
7-252
7-253
7-254
7-255

Poland (Republic of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)

Romania

Germany (Federal Republic of)

Latvia (Republic of)

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Lithuania (Republic of)

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Spain

Liechtenstein (Principality of)
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4-024
4-025
4-136
4-137
4-138
2-152
3-228
3-233
4-227
6-006
6-007
6-180
5-088
2-196
2-197
6-062
6-063
6-140
3-168
3-169
3-088
3-089
7-040
7-041
7-042
7-043
7-044
7-045
7-046
7-047
2-200
4-233
5-234
3-164
5-010
5-011
5-012
5-013
5-014
5-015
5-016
5-017
5-018
5-019
5-115

Afghanistan
Afghanistan
Afghanistan
Afghanistan
Afghanistan

Albania (Republic of)
Albania (Republic of)
Albania (Republic of)
Albania (Republic of)
Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
Algeria (People's Democratic Republic of)
American Samoa
Andorra (Principality of)
Andorra (Principality of)
Angola (Republic of)
Angola (Republic of)
Angola (Republic of)
Anguilla

Anguilla

Antigua and Barbuda
Antigua and Barbuda
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Argentine Republic
Armenia (Republic of)
Armenia (Republic of)
Armenia (Republic of)
Aruba

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia
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5-116 Australia

5-117 Australia

5-118 Australia

5-119 Australia

5-120 Australia

5-121 Australia

5-122 Australia

2-025 Austria

2-026 Austria

2-064 Austria

2-065 Austria

2-066 Austria

2-067 Austria

2-133 Austria

4-070 Azerbaijani Republic

4-071 Azerbaijani Republic

3-128 Bahamas (Commonwealth of the)
4-052 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-053 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-088 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-089 Bahrain (Kingdom of)

4-029 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-139 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-140 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-141 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-142 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
4-143 Bangladesh (People's Republic of)
3-084 Barbados

3-085 Barbados

3-086 Barbados

2-204 Belarus (Republic of)

2-012 Belgium

2-013 Belgium

2-014 Belgium

2-015 Belgium

2-097 Belgium

2-098 Belgium

2-099 Belgium

7-004 Belize

6-031 Benin (Republic of)

6-032 Benin (Republic of)

3-100 Bermuda

4-072 Bhutan (Kingdom of)

7-072 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-073 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-074 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
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7-075 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-150 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-151 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-152 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
7-153 Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
2-218 Bosnia and Herzegovina
2-219 Bosnia and Herzegovina
3-239 Bosnia and Herzegovina
7-233 Bosnia and Herzegovina
6-104 Botswana (Republic of)

6-105 Botswana (Republic of)

7-048 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-049 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-050 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-051 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-052 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-053 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-054 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-055 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
7-056 Brazil (Federative Republic of)
3-096 British Virgin Islands

3-097 British Virgin Islands

5-056 Brunei Darussalam

5-057 Brunei Darussalam

2-168 Bulgaria (Republic of)

3-231 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-239 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-247 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-250 Bulgaria (Republic of)

6-026 Burkina Faso

6-084 Burundi (Republic of)

6-085 Burundi (Republic of)

3-240 Cambodia (Kingdom of)
4-112 Cambodia (Kingdom of)
4-113 Cambodia (Kingdom of)
6-048 Cameroon (Republic of)
6-049 Cameroon (Republic of)
6-177 Cameroon (Republic of)
3-004 Canada

3-005 Canada

3-006 Canada

3-007 Canada

3-008 Canada

3-009 Canada

3-010 Canada

3-011 Canada
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3-012 Canada

3-013 Canada

6-050 Cape Verde (Republic of)
3-092 Cayman Islands

3-093 Cayman Islands

6-046 Central African Republic
6-047 Central African Republic
6-044 Chad (Republic of)

7-059 Chile

7-060 Chile

7-061 Chile

7-062 Chile

7-063 Chile

4-120 China (People's Republic of)
4-121 China (People's Republic of)
4-122 China (People's Republic of)
4-123 China (People's Republic of)
4-124 China (People's Republic of)
4-125 China (People's Republic of)
4-126 China (People's Republic of)
4-127 China (People's Republic of)
4-128 China (People's Republic of)
4-129 China (People's Republic of)
7-064 Colombia (Republic of)
7-065 Colombia (Republic of)
7-066 Colombia (Republic of)
7-067 Colombia (Republic of)
6-108 Comoros (Union of the)
6-058 Congo (Republic of the)
6-088 Congo (Republic of the)
6-089 Congo (Republic of the)
5-096 Cook Islands

7-023 Costa Rica

7-024 Costa Rica

7-025 Costa Rica

6-024 Cote d'lvoire (Republic of)
6-025 Cote d'lvoire (Republic of)
2-180 Croatia (Republic of)

3-245 Croatia (Republic of)

4-249 Croatia (Republic of)

5-232 Croatia (Republic of)

7-235 Croatia (Republic of)

3-136 Cuba

3-137 Cuba

3-124 Curagao

3-125 Curagao
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3-126 Curagao

2-160 Cyprus (Republic of)

3-248 Cyprus (Republic of)

5-237 Cyprus (Republic of)

6-231 Cyprus (Republic of)

2-060 Czech Republic

2-228 Czech Republic

2-229 Czech Republic

2-230 Czech Republic

2-231 Czech Republic

6-234 Czech Republic

4-135 Democratic People's Republic of Korea
6-059 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-060 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-061 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-178 Democratic Republic of the Congo
6-179 Democratic Republic of the Congo
5-130 Democratic Republic of Timor-Leste
5-131 Democratic Republic of Timor-Leste
2-076 Denmark

2-077 Denmark

2-078 Denmark

2-079 Denmark

2-217 Denmark

6-120 Diego Garcia

6-076 Djibouti (Republic of)

3-132 Dominica (Commonwealth of)
3-140 Dominican Republic

3-141 Dominican Republic

3-142 Dominican Republic

7-080 Ecuador

7-081 Ecuador

7-082 Ecuador

6-003 Egypt (Arab Republic of)

6-004 Egypt (Arab Republic of)

6-005 Egypt (Arab Republic of)

7-012 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-013 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-014 El Salvador (Republic of)

7-015 El Salvador (Republic of)

6-054 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)
6-175 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)
6-176 Equatorial Guinea (Republic of)
6-114 Eritrea (State of)

2-092 Estonia (Republic of)

2-199 Estonia (Republic of)
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3-244 Estonia (Republic of)

5-230 Estonia (Republic of)
6-227 Estonia (Republic of)
6-072 Ethiopia (Federal Democratic Republic of)
7-099 Falkland Islands (Malvinas)
3-165 Faroe Islands

3-179 Faroe Islands

5-084 Fiji (Republic of)

5-085 Fiji (Republic of)

2-088 Finland

2-089 Finland

2-090 Finland

2-091 Finland

2-254 Finland

2-255 Finland

4-231 Finland

2-016 France

2-017 France

2-018 France

2-019 France

2-020 France

2-021 France

2-022 France

2-023 France

2-149 France

2-150 France

2-151 France

2-201 France

2-202 France

2-203 France

2-221 France

3-232 France

4-228 France

6-233 France

7-238 France

6-094 French Departments and Territories in the Indian Ocean
7-084 French Guiana (French Department of)
5-094 French Polynesia (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
6-055 Gabonese Republic

6-056 Gabonese Republic

6-057 Gabonese Republic

6-014 Gambia (Republic of the)
6-015 Gambia (Republic of the)
2-208 Georgia

2-213 Georgia

3-246 Georgia
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5-233 Georgia

2-033 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-034 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-035 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-036 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-037 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-038 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-039 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-121 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-122 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-123 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-124 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-125 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-126 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-127 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-128 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-129 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-130 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-131 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-222 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-225 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-226 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-242 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-243 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-244 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-245 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-246 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-247 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-248 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-249 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-250 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-251 Germany (Federal Republic of)
2-252 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-243 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-252 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-254 Germany (Federal Republic of)
3-255 Germany (Federal Republic of)
4-244 Germany (Federal Republic of)
4-246 Germany (Federal Republic of)
5-240 Germany (Federal Republic of)
5-245 Germany (Federal Republic of)
5-251 Germany (Federal Republic of)
6-237 Germany (Federal Republic of)
7-249 Germany (Federal Republic of)
6-040 Ghana

6-160 Ghana
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2-132
2-004
2-005
2-206
4-234
4-245
5-236
5-254
3-018
3-104
3-156
5-070
7-008
7-009
7-010
6-021
6-022
6-023
6-064
7-076
7-077
3-144
7-016
7-017
7-018
4-105
4-106
4-107
4-108
4-109
4-111
4-176
4-177
4-178
4-179
4-180
4-181
4-182
4-183
4-184
2-032
2-212
4-243
6-251
2-148
6-243

Gibraltar

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greece

Greenland (Denmark)
Grenada

Guadeloupe (French Department of)
Guam

Guatemala (Republic of)
Guatemala (Republic of)
Guatemala (Republic of)
Guinea (Republic of)
Guinea (Republic of)
Guinea (Republic of)
Guinea-Bissau (Republic of)
Guyana

Guyana

Haiti (Republic of)
Honduras (Republic of)
Honduras (Republic of)
Honduras (Republic of)
Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong, China
Hungary

Hungary

Hungary

Hungary

Iceland

Iceland
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4-005
4-006
4-007
4-008
4-009
4-010
4-011
4-012
4-013
4-014
4-015
4-016
4-017
4-018
5-020
5-021
5-022
5-023
5-024
5-025
4-064
4-065
4-036
2-144
2-145
2-146
4-241
5-228
6-246
4-003
4-004
4-050
4-051
2-001
2-003
2-041
2-042
2-043
2-044
2-045
2-046
2-047
2-048
2-049
2-050
2-051

India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
India (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Indonesia (Republic of)
Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Iraq (Republic of)
Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Israel (State of)

Israel (State of)

Israel (State of)

Israel (State of)

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy
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2-093
2-094
2-095
2-157
2-158
2-159
2-181
2-183
2-207
2-215
2-216
5-244
5-255
6-245
3-076
3-077
3-078
3-079
4-080
4-081
4-082
4-083
4-084
4-085
4-086
4-087
4-031
4-032
4-033
4-195
4-196
4-074
4-075
4-076
4-077
6-078
6-079
5-100
4-100
4-101
4-102
4-145
4-147
4-148
4-149
4-150

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Jamaica

Jamaica

Jamaica

Jamaica

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom of)
Kazakhstan (Republic of)
Kazakhstan (Republic of)
Kazakhstan (Republic of)
Kazakhstan (Republic of)

Kenya (Republic of)

Kenya (Republic of)

Kiribati (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)

Korea (Republic of)
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4-151 Korea (Republic of)

4-152 Korea (Republic of)
4-153 Korea (Republic of)
4-154 Korea (Republic of)
4-038 Kuwait (State of)

4-200 Kuwait (State of)

4-078 Kyrgyz Republic

4-079 Kyrgyz Republic

4-167 Kyrgyz Republic

4-114 Lao People's Democratic Republic
2-096 Latvia (Republic of)
3-227 Latvia (Republic of)
3-234 Latvia (Republic of)
4-237 Latvia (Republic of)
5-249 Latvia (Republic of)
5-252 Latvia (Republic of)
6-248 Latvia (Republic of)
7-245 Latvia (Republic of)
7-250 Latvia (Republic of)
4-030 Lebanon

6-102 Lesotho (Kingdom of)
6-036 Liberia (Republic of)
6-011 Libya

6-012 Libya

6-013 Libya

2-000 Liechtenstein (Principality of)
7-255 Liechtenstein (Principality of)
2-236 Lithuania (Republic of)
4-236 Lithuania (Republic of)
6-228 Lithuania (Republic of)
7-230 Lithuania (Republic of)
7-252 Lithuania (Republic of)
2-135 Luxembourg

2-140 Luxembourg

2-141 Luxembourg

4-110 Macao, China

4-119 Macao, China

6-092 Madagascar (Republic of)
6-093 Madagascar (Republic of)
6-100 Malawi

5-001 Malaysia

5-002 Malaysia

5-003 Malaysia

5-004 Malaysia

5-005 Malaysia

5-006 Malaysia
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5-007
5-008
5-009
4-144
4-211
6-020
2-156
5-235
5-105
3-160
6-018
6-019
6-033
6-034
6-035
3-068
3-069
3-070
3-071
3-072
3-073
3-074
3-075
3-172
3-173
3-174
3-175
3-176
3-177
3-178
3-215
3-216
5-107
2-224
3-017
2-024
6-240
4-056
3-241
5-238
3-108
6-008
6-009
6-150
6-086
4-028

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Maldives (Republic of)
Maldives (Republic of)

Mali (Republic of)

Malta

Malta

Marshall Islands (Republic of the)
Martinique (French Department of)
Mauritania (Islamic Republic of)
Mauritania (Islamic Republic of)
Mauritius (Republic of)
Mauritius (Republic of)
Mauritius (Republic of)

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Micronesia (Federated States of)
Moldova (Republic of)

Moldova (Republic of)

Monaco (Principality of)
Monaco (Principality of)
Mongolia

Montenegro (Republic of)
Montenegro (Republic of)
Montserrat

Morocco (Kingdom of)
Morocco (Kingdom of)
Morocco (Kingdom of)
Mozambique (Republic of)
Myanmar (the Republic of the Union of)
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6-098 Namibia (Republic of)

5-072 Nauru (Republic of)

4-057 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-058 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
4-059 Nepal (Federal Democratic Republic of)
2-002 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-006 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-007 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-008 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-009 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-010 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-011 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-142 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-143 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-198 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

2-253 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

4-230 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

4-238 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

5-239 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

6-249 Netherlands (Kingdom of the)

5-092 New Caledonia (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
5-060 New Zealand

5-061 New Zealand

5-062 New Zealand

5-063 New Zealand

5-065 New Zealand

5-067 New Zealand

7-020 Nicaragua

7-021 Nicaragua

6-028 Niger (Republic of the)

6-029 Niger (Republic of the)

6-041 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)

6-042 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)

6-043 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)

6-135 Nigeria (Federal Republic of)

5-090 Niue

5-113 Northern Mariana Islands (Commonwealth of the)
2-084 Norway

2-085 Norway

2-086 Norway

2-087 Norway

7-231 Norway

7-240 Norway

4-044 Oman (Sultanate of)

4-045 Oman (Sultanate of)

4-019 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
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4-020 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)

4-021 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-022 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
4-023 Pakistan (Islamic Republic of)
5-110 Palau (Republic of)

7-026 Panama (Republic of)

7-027 Panama (Republic of)

7-028 Panama (Republic of)

7-029 Panama (Republic of)

7-030 Panama (Republic of)

7-031 Panama (Republic of)

5-074 Papua New Guinea

5-075 Papua New Guinea

7-088 Paraguay (Republic of)
7-089 Paraguay (Republic of)
7-090 Paraguay (Republic of)
7-032 Peru

7-033 Peru

7-034 Peru

7-035 Peru

7-036 Peru

7-037 Peru

7-038 Peru

7-039 Peru

5-030 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-031 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-032 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-033 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-034 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-035 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-036 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-037 Philippines (Republic of the)
5-038 Philippines (Republic of the)
2-120 Poland (Republic of)

2-134 Poland (Republic of)

3-251 Poland (Republic of)

3-253 Poland (Republic of)

4-250 Poland (Republic of)

5-229 Poland (Republic of)

5-253 Poland (Republic of)

6-236 Poland (Republic of)

7-244 Poland (Republic of)

7-246 Poland (Republic of)

2-136 Portugal

2-137 Portugal

2-138 Portugal
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2-139
2-223
3-249
3-060
4-054
4-055
4-175
2-052
2-227
3-238
3-250
4-252
5-242
7-248
2-100
2-101
2-102
2-103
2-104
2-105
2-106
2-107
2-108
2-109
2-110
2-111
2-112
2-113
2-114
2-115
2-116
2-117
2-118
2-119
6-070
6-071
3-210
6-116
3-112
3-116
3-016
3-120
5-098
2-184
6-052
4-039

Portugal

Portugal

Portugal

Puerto Rico

Qatar (State of)

Qatar (State of)

Reserved

Romania

Romania

Romania

Romania

Romania

Romania

Romania

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Rwanda (Republic of)

Rwanda (Republic of)

Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha
Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Saint Lucia

Saint Pierre and Miquelon (Collectivité territoriale de la République frangaise)
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Samoa (Independent State of)
San Marino (Republic of)

Sao Tome and Principe (Democratic Republic of)

Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
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4-040 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)

4-041 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
4-043 Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of)
6-016 Senegal (Republic of)
6-017 Senegal (Republic of)
2-040 Serbia (Republic of)
4-248 Serbia (Republic of)
7-227 Serbia (Republic of)
6-066 Seychelles (Republic of)
6-067 Seychelles (Republic of)
6-038 Sierra Leone

6-039 Sierra Leone

5-045 Singapore (Republic of)
5-046 Singapore (Republic of)
5-047 Singapore (Republic of)
5-048 Singapore (Republic of)
5-049 Singapore (Republic of)
5-050 Singapore (Republic of)
5-051 Singapore (Republic of)
5-052 Singapore (Republic of)
5-053 Singapore (Republic of)
5-054 Singapore (Republic of)
5-055 Singapore (Republic of)
5-140 Singapore (Republic of)
5-141 Singapore (Republic of)
5-142 Singapore (Republic of)
5-143 Singapore (Republic of)
2-232 Slovak Republic

2-233 Slovak Republic

2-234 Slovak Republic

2-235 Slovak Republic

4-251 Slovak Republic

7-239 Slovak Republic

2-182 Slovenia (Republic of)
4-232 Slovenia (Republic of)
5-247 Slovenia (Republic of)
5-250 Slovenia (Republic of)
6-235 Slovenia (Republic of)
6-253 Slovenia (Republic of)
5-080 Solomon Islands

6-074 Somali Democratic Republic
6-109 South Africa (Republic of)
6-110 South Africa (Republic of)
6-111 South Africa (Republic of)
6-112 South Africa (Republic of)
6-113 South Africa (Republic of)
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6-173
6-174
2-027
2-028
2-029
2-030
2-031
2-237
2-238
2-239
2-240
2-241
3-242
4-235
6-244
7-236
7-241
7-254
4-026
4-027
4-190
4-191
6-068
6-069
6-170
7-092
7-093
6-106
2-080
2-081
2-082
2-083
2-192
2-193
2-194
2-195
2-205
3-229
6-229
6-230
6-232
6-238
2-053
2-054
2-055
2-056

South Sudan (Republic of)
South Sudan (Republic of)
Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
Sri Lanka (Democratic Socialist Republic of)
Sudan (Republic of the)

Sudan (Republic of the)

Sudan (Republic of the)
Suriname (Republic of)
Suriname (Republic of)
Swaziland (Kingdom of)
Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Switzerland (Confederation of)
Switzerland (Confederation of)
Switzerland (Confederation of)

Switzerland (Confederation of)
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2-057 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-058 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-059 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-061 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-062 Switzerland (Confederation of)

2-063 Switzerland (Confederation of)

5-246 Switzerland (Confederation of)

7-228 Switzerland (Confederation of)

7-247 Switzerland (Confederation of)

4-034 Syrian Arab Republic

4-170 Taiwan, China

4-171 Taiwan, China

4-172 Taiwan, China

4-173 Taiwan, China

4-174 Taiwan, China

4-157 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-158 Tajikistan (Republic of)

4-159 Tajikistan (Republic of)

6-080 Tanzania (United Republic of)

6-081 Tanzania (United Republic of)

6-123 Tanzania (United Republic of)

5-039 Thailand

5-040 Thailand

5-041 Thailand

5-042 Thailand

5-043 Thailand

5-044 Thailand

2-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
5-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
5-231 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-220 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-221 The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
6-030 Togolese Republic

5-078 Tonga (Kingdom of)

3-148 Trinidad and Tobago

3-149 Trinidad and Tobago

3-150 Trinidad and Tobago

6-010 Tunisia

2-171 Turkey

2-172 Turkey

2-173 Turkey

3-247 Turkey

5-241 Turkey

4-160 Turkmenistan

3-152 Turks and Caicos Islands

3-153 Turks and Caicos Islands
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3-154 Turks and Caicos Islands

5-102 Tuvalu

6-082 Uganda (Republic of)

6-083 Uganda (Republic of)

6-130 Uganda (Republic of)

6-131 Uganda (Republic of)

6-132 Uganda (Republic of)

2-214 Ukraine

4-242 Ukraine

6-241 Ukraine

7-242 Ukraine

4-048 United Arab Emirates

4-049 United Arab Emirates

4-060 United Arab Emirates

4-061 United Arab Emirates

4-062 United Arab Emirates

2-068 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-069 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-070 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-071 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-072 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-073 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-074 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-075 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-147 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-153 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-154 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-155 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-161 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-162 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-163 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-164 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-165 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-166 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-167 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-169 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-170 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-174 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-175 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-176 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-177 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-178 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-179 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-185 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-186 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-187 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
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2-188 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-189 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-190 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-191 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-209 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-210 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
2-211 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-230 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-235 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-236 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-237 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-229 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-239 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-240 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-247 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-253 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-254 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
4-255 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
5-226 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
5-227 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
5-243 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
5-248 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-242 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-252 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-254 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
6-255 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-229 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-232 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-234 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-237 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-243 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-251 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
7-253 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
3-020 United States of America

3-021 United States of America

3-022 United States of America

3-023 United States of America

3-024 United States of America

3-025 United States of America

3-026 United States of America

3-027 United States of America

3-028 United States of America

3-029 United States of America

3-030 United States of America

3-031 United States of America

3-032 United States of America
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3-033 United States of America

3-034 United States of America
3-035 United States of America
3-036 United States of America
3-037 United States of America
3-038 United States of America
3-039 United States of America
3-040 United States of America
3-041 United States of America
3-042 United States of America
3-043 United States of America
3-044 United States of America
3-045 United States of America
3-046 United States of America
3-047 United States of America
3-048 United States of America
3-049 United States of America
3-050 United States of America
3-051 United States of America
3-052 United States of America
3-053 United States of America
3-054 United States of America
3-055 United States of America
3-056 United States of America
3-057 United States of America
3-058 United States of America
3-059 United States of America
3-180 United States of America
3-181 United States of America
3-182 United States of America
3-183 United States of America
3-184 United States of America
3-185 United States of America
3-186 United States of America
3-187 United States of America
3-188 United States of America
3-189 United States of America
3-190 United States of America
3-191 United States of America
3-192 United States of America
3-193 United States of America
3-194 United States of America
3-195 United States of America
3-196 United States of America
3-197 United States of America
3-198 United States of America
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3-199
3-200
3-201
3-202
3-203
3-204
3-064
7-096
7-097
4-164
4-165
5-082
7-068
7-069
7-070
7-071
7-100
4-103
4-104
4-205
5-086
4-042
4-046
6-090
6-096
6-097

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States Virgin Islands
Uruguay (Eastern Republic of)
Uruguay (Eastern Republic of)
Uzbekistan (Republic of)
Uzbekistan (Republic of)

Vanuatu (Republic of)

Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
Wallis and Futuna (Territoire frangais d'outre-mer)
Yemen (Republic of)

Yemen (Republic of)

Zambia (Republic of)

Zimbabwe (Republic of)
Zimbabwe (Republic of)
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Number of spare Q.708 Signalling Area Network Codes (SANCs)

Signalling Area Network Codes, Number of spare codes
numbering range

0-000 to 0-255 reserved

1-000 to 1-255 reserved

2-000 to 2-255 0

3-000 to 3-255 86

4-000 to 4-255 75

5-000 to 5-255 130

6-000 to 6-255 110

7-000 to 7-255 144

Percentage of SANCs assigned = 64.52 %

Annex to ITU OB 1028-E —47 -



AMENDMENTS

Amendment No.

Operational Bulletin No.

Country
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